1. Mount the sensor to a suitable surface if required.
2. Run the wire to be monitored through aperture.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use 30-12 AWG copper conductors only.
B. Ensure the power supply voltage matches the
model you are installing.
C. Energize the power to the sensor.
4. Adjust Setpoint.

ATS - AC current operated switch, LED display of the
adjustable trip point.
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Power Supply    24 VAC/VDC (18-28 V)
Power Consumption    160 mA
Output Operations    Isolated solid-state switch and
      Analog signal output combination
Output Rating (Switch)    1 A @ 240 VAC maximum (general use)
Response Time    <500 ms for 5% over setpoint
(Switch Output)    <200 ms for 50% over setpoint
    <150 ms for 100% over setpoint
Hysteresis    5%
Setpoint Range    ATS1: 1-50 A (adjustable)
    ATS2: 4-200 A (adjustable)
Setpoint Adjustment    Single turn potentiometer
    Setpoint displayed on sensor
Analog Signal    4-20 mA - 500 ohm max impedance
    0-5 VDC -5K ohm min impedance
    0-10 VDC -5K ohm min impedance
Response Time    Average responding
(Analog Output)    <250 ms 90% step change
    <500 ms 99.5% step change
    <2000 ms 100% step change
Accuracy    +/-1%, FS
Isolation Voltage    Tested to 1480 VAC
Frequency Range    40-100 Hz
Sensing Aperture    0.75” (19.1 mm)
Operating    -4 to122°F (-20 to 50°C)
Environmental    Surrounding air
    0-95% RH, Non-condensing
    Pollution Degree 2
    Altitude to 6561 ft (2000 meters)
Listings    UL/cUL, CE
Quick “How To” Guide
893020010 Rev 3
3511 Charter Park Drive,  San Jose, CA   95136
Phone:  800-959-4014 or 408-871-7510
Fax:  408-871-7515
sales@nktechnologies.com, www.nktechnologies.com
Know Your Power
POWER SUPPLY:
24U - 24 VAC/VDC
RANGE:
1 - 0-50 Amps AC (setpoint 1-50 A)
2 - 0-200 Amps AC (setpoint 4-200 A)
ANALOG OUTPUT:
420 - 4 to 20 mA
005 - 0-5 VDC
010 - 0-10 VDC
INSTRUCTIONS
ATS SERIES
AC Current Operated Relay
Single Range with Solid State Output and
Analog Signal